Northborough Police Department

Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/11/2026 Midnight To: 1/17/2026 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time
Reported Reported
2600000479 1/11/2026  10:03 PM
2600000465 1/11/2026  2:03 PM
2600000461 1/11/2026  6:28 AM
2600000524 1/12/2026  7:11 PM
2600000518 1/12/2026  6:44 PM
2600000517 1/12/2026  6:21 PM
2600000516 1/12/2026  5:57 PM
2600000501 1/12/2026  11:18 AM
2600000497 1/12/2026  9:55 AM
2600000493 1/12/2026  9:09 AM
2600000492 1/12/2026  8:09 AM
2600000554 1/13/2026  4:24 PM
2600000545 1/13/2026  1:53 PM
2600000541 1/13/2026  8:13 AM
2600000603 1/14/2026  5:25 PM
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Address

BAY DR

MAIN ST

RICE AVE

MAIN ST

BEARFOOT RD / SOLOMON

POND RD

BROOKSIDE LN

DAVIS ST/ SOUTHWEST

CUT

BELMONT ST

OTIS ST

LINCOLN ST

MAIN ST

EAST MAIN ST

CAPTAIN EAGER DR

BARTLETT ST

OTIS ST

Report Run Date an Time: 1/20/2026 10:46:07 AM

Incident Type

Disturbance

Disturbance

Ambulance

Ambulance

Accident:P.D.

Well Being Check

Hit and Run

Well Being Check

Well Being Check

Ambulance

Breaking and Entering

Fraud

Hit and Run

Animal Calls

Ambulance

Action Taken

Spoken To

Spoken To

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Report

Spoken To

Report

Unable to locate

Checked/Secure

Assisted Party

Report

Report

Report

Report

Assisted Party



2600000596

2600000594

2600000648

2600000642

2600000641

2600000639

2600000634

2600000633

2600000632

2600000630

2600000628

2600000718

2600000711

2600000706

2600000695

Northborough Police Department

1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

1/16/2026

1/16/2026

1/16/2026

1/16/2026
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4:02 PM VILLAGE DR
12:58 PM WHITNEY ST
8:33 PM BARTLETT ST
5:00 PM DEACON ST
3:15 PM WEST MAIN ST
2:44 PM MAIN ST
11:47 AM SHOPS WAY
11:44 AM MAIN ST
10:59 AM IROQUOIS DR

9:41 AM  CASTLE RD / RESERVOIR

ST
6:35 AM HUDSON ST
10:02 PM HOWARD ST
8:37 PM SOLOMON POND RD
6:15 PM SHOPS WAY
2:43 PM FOXWOOD LN

Report Run Date an Time: 1/20/2026 10:46:07 AM

Hit and Run

Ambulance

Missing Person

Ambulance

Ambulance

Lost Property

TRESPASS

Lost Property

Fraud

Found Property

Well Being Check

Well Being Check

Well Being Check

Ambulance

TRESPASS

Report

Assisted Party

Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Other

Report

Other

Report

Assisted Party

Spoken To

Spoken To

Spoken To

Assisted Party

Report
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2600000693 1/16/2026  12:45 PM BELMONT ST Disturbance Spoken To
2600000690 1/16/2026 11:23 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2600000684 1/16/2026  10:24 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2600000681 1/16/2026  9:36 AM BEARFOOT RD Ambulance Assisted Party
2600000743 1/17/2026 12:40 PM BRIGHAM ST Dog Complaint Unable to locate
2600000741 1/17/2026  10:30 AM LELAND AVE Disturbance Checked/Secure
2600000740 1/17/2026  9:57 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2600000736 1/17/2026  4:50 AM LANTHORN RD Ambulance Assisted Party
2600000735 1/17/2026  1:54 AM SOUTHWEST CUT/ CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
SHREWSBURY
2600000733 1/17/2026  1:38 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
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