



Northborough Police Department

Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/11/2026 Midnight To: 1/17/2026 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2600000479	1/11/2026	10:03 PM	BAY DR	Disturbance	Spoken To
2600000465	1/11/2026	2:03 PM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2600000461	1/11/2026	6:28 AM	RICE AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000524	1/12/2026	7:11 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000518	1/12/2026	6:44 PM	BEARFOOT RD / SOLOMON POND RD	Accident:P.D.	Report
2600000517	1/12/2026	6:21 PM	BROOKSIDE LN	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600000516	1/12/2026	5:57 PM	DAVIS ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Hit and Run	Report
2600000501	1/12/2026	11:18 AM	BELMONT ST	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2600000497	1/12/2026	9:55 AM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2600000493	1/12/2026	9:09 AM	LINCOLN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000492	1/12/2026	8:09 AM	MAIN ST	Breaking and Entering	Report
2600000554	1/13/2026	4:24 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2600000545	1/13/2026	1:53 PM	CAPTAIN EAGER DR	Hit and Run	Report
2600000541	1/13/2026	8:13 AM	BARTLETT ST	Animal Calls	Report
2600000603	1/14/2026	5:25 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/11/2026 Midnight To: 1/17/2026 11:59 PM.

2600000596	1/14/2026	4:02 PM	VILLAGE DR	Hit and Run	Report
2600000594	1/14/2026	12:58 PM	WHITNEY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000648	1/15/2026	8:33 PM	BARTLETT ST	Missing Person	Report
2600000642	1/15/2026	5:00 PM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000641	1/15/2026	3:15 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000639	1/15/2026	2:44 PM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2600000634	1/15/2026	11:47 AM	SHOPS WAY	TRESPASS	Report
2600000633	1/15/2026	11:44 AM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2600000632	1/15/2026	10:59 AM	IROQUOIS DR	Fraud	Report
2600000630	1/15/2026	9:41 AM	CASTLE RD / RESERVOIR ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2600000628	1/15/2026	6:35 AM	HUDSON ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600000718	1/16/2026	10:02 PM	HOWARD ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600000711	1/16/2026	8:37 PM	SOLOMON POND RD	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600000706	1/16/2026	6:15 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000695	1/16/2026	2:43 PM	FOXWOOD LN	TRESPASS	Report



Northborough Police Department

Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/11/2026 Midnight To: 1/17/2026 11:59 PM.

2600000693	1/16/2026	12:45 PM	BELMONT ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2600000690	1/16/2026	11:23 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000684	1/16/2026	10:24 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000681	1/16/2026	9:36 AM	BEARFOOT RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000743	1/17/2026	12:40 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2600000741	1/17/2026	10:30 AM	LELAND AVE	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2600000740	1/17/2026	9:57 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000736	1/17/2026	4:50 AM	LANTHORN RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600000735	1/17/2026	1:54 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / SHREWSBURY	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2600000733	1/17/2026	1:38 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party